

The International Academic Advisory Board Certificate of Appointment

This is to certify that Dr Monty Satiadarma (Tarumanagara University, Indonesia)

has been appointed to The International Academic Advisory Board of The International Academic Forum for a period of three years from

January 1, 2020 until December 31, 2022

Date of appointment: January 1, 2020

A I Aller

Dr Joseph Haldane Chairman & CEO, IAFOR

Steve Connell

Professor Steve Cornwell Chairman, IAFOR IAAB & President, IAFOR

The International Academic Forum (IAFOR) Sakae 1-16-26 – 201 Naka Ward, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan 460-0008